Appendix 6

Michelle Fletcher - Licensing

s Gl e ]
From: Busfield, Louise <Louise.Busfield@dorset.pnn.police.uk>
Sent: 08 June 2020 16:32
To: Licensing Com; Michelle Fletcher - Licensing
Cc: David Ramsay
Subject: RE: M177373 Full Variation
Dear all,

Further to the application to vary the Premises Licence for More the Merrier, and on behalf of the Chief Officer of Dorset
Police I wish to object to the variation to remove Condition 2.11 :-

Muzaffer Oksuz shall not be responsible for, or authorise, any sale of alcohol at the premises.

This premises was subject to a review in November 2019, and this time the Licensing Sub-Committee was of the
opinion that Mr Oksuz should have been aware of, and understood the terms of his licence.

The Licensing Sub Committee did not consider that removing said condition 2.11 would be an appropriate measure,
and in fact further modified the Premises Licence by including additional conditions after lengthy mediation between
Dorset Police and Mr Oksuz’ Licensing Consultant.

It is therefore the considered opinion of Dorset Police that any such variation should be put before the Licensing Sub-
Committee, especially given the recent nature of the hearing.

Kind regards,
Louise

Louise Busfield 8952
Licensing Officer
Drug and Alcohol Harm Reduction Team

Prevention Department Bournemouth Police Station Dorset Police
E: louise.busfield@dorset.pnn.police.uk T: 01202 222445 M: 07912 899315
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From: Michelle Fletcher - Licensing <michelle.fletcher@bcpcouncil.gov.uk>

Sent: 27 May 2020 10:38

To: C&I - PS - Safeguarding Children <SafeguardingChildren@bcpcouncil.gov.uk>; 'fire' <fire.safety@dwfire.org.uk>;
Pollution <environmentalhealth@bcpcouncil.gov.uk>; 'Immigration’ <alcohol@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk>; Planning
<planning.bournemouth@bcpcouncil.gov.uk>; 'PH' <publichealth-licensing@dorsetcc.gov.uk>; Trading Standards
<trading.standards@bcpcouncil.gov.uk>; .Licensing <Licensing@Dorset.PNN.Police.uk>; FoodandHealthandSafety
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